LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

VEXATIOUS PROCEEDINGS BILL 2014

(Amendments and New Clause to be proposed in Committee by Ms PENNICUIK)

- 1. Clause 27, line 14, after "order" insert ", not exceeding 2 years".
- 2. Clause 27, lines 15 to 17, omit all the words and expressions on these lines.
- 3. Clause 27, line 21, after "do so" insert "but any period of extension must not exceed 2 years".
- 4. Clause 33, line 30, after "in the order" insert ", not exceeding 2 years".
- 5. Clause 33, lines 31 to 32, omit all the words and expressions on these lines.
- 6. Clause 33, page 28, line 4, after "do so" insert "but any period of extension must not exceed 2 years".
- 7. Clause 42, line 3, after "in the order" insert ", not exceeding 2 years".
- 8. Clause 42, lines 4 to 5, omit all the words and expressions on these lines.
- 9. Clause 42, line 9, after "do so" insert "but any period of extension must not exceed 2 years".
- 10. Clause 77, line 31, after "order" insert ", not exceeding 2 years".
- 11. Clause 77, lines 32 to 34, omit all the words and expressions on these lines.
- 12. Clause 77, page 58, line 5, after "do so" insert "but any period of extension must not exceed 2 years".
- 13. Insert the following New Clause to follow clause 87—

"A Review of Act

- (1) The Minister must cause to be carried out a review of the operation and effectiveness of this Act as soon as practicable after 5 years from the date that it comes into operation to determine, having regard to the **Charter of Human Rights and Responsibilities Act 2006**
 - (a) whether the purposes of the Act and its policy objectives remain valid; and
 - (b) whether the terms of the Act remain appropriate for ensuring those purposes and policy objectives are met.
- (2) The Minister must cause a copy of a report of the review under subsection (1) to be laid before each House of the Parliament within 12 months after the end of the 5 year period referred to in subsection (1).".
- 14. Clause 94, line 30, omit "section 96" and insert "section 97".
- 15. Clause 97, line 30, omit "section 99" and insert "section 100".